

"

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17513/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in CWP No.246/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23021 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Bagai, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. N.N.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. KamalMohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)  
No.23021/2009.

The matters remained part heard.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master